

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR.**

(Through Virtual Mode)

**SWP No. 51/2018
IA No. 01/2018**

Nisar Ahmad Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Adv.

Vs

State of J&K (JKPCC Deptt.)

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan, Judge

ORDER
04.02.2022

No representation on behalf of the respondents.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List again on 9th May, 2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Srinagar.
04.02.2022
"Sakeena"