

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 51/2018

NISSAR AHMAD BHAT

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Adv.

Vs

STATE OF JK

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh status report with respect to the consideration of the petitioner's promotion to post of Law Officer.

List on 31.03.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.02.2023

ARIF