

S.No. 19
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 51/2018

NISSAR AHMAD BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK (JKPCC DEPARTMENT

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

08-10-2025

1. Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA for the respondent has produced a copy of the merger order in terms of order dated 30.09.2025, whereby JKPCC Department has been merged into JK PW (R&B). The same is taken on record.
2. Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA appearing for respondent, is directed to furnish a copy of the merger order to Mr. Moomin Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner, within the course of this week.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to report instruction.
4. List on 28.10.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

08-10-2025

MISBA