

23
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP NO. 51/2018

NISSAR AHMAD BHAT

.....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Momin Khan, Adv.
V/s

STATE OF JAMU AND KASHMIR

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Younis, AC

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
28.07.2026

CM No. 3978/2026:

Issue notice of this application to the respondents.

Mr. Younis, learned Assisting Counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to file response. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 15.09.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

28.07.2026

Aasif